Under R T T C Regulations : Course G.865 (new Course)

EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION

President R.Hayward

Open 100 Miles Scratch,Handicap and Team Time Trial

Sponsored By STUBBERFIELDS CYCLES
Of South Street Eastbourne

Sunday July 20th 1986

Time Keeper Mr.R.G.Porter

Handicapper Mr.R.Humphrey

Award Values

Fastest Timese. 15t «£10=-00, 2nd.£6-00. 3rd.£5-00. 4th.£4-00. 5th.£3-00,
Handicape. 15t .£3=-00. 2nd.£2-00. 3rd.£1=00,

Fastest Team. £2-00 to each of three riderse.

Fastest Vet on Std. £2-50.

Fastest Lady. £1=50,

2R ©O0 000000000008 0000000000000000000RC0C0000000000C000000000C000CCOS000000OC80CCOCIOCEOSIOCSRSEOOOS

izes of Same Value to the First Five Fastest Riders.

iO..........................I...............Q.............-......................

G.856 Course Details
START In Arlington Road West just before junction with A.22. LEFT on A.22 to
Boship Rbt. Take 1st exit and continue on A.22 via East Hoathly and Uckfield -
By-Pass to Budlett's Rbt. Maresfield (14.017 miles). Circle Rbt. and retrace <%
to Boship Rbt. (26.391 miles.) Take 3rd exit and continue on A22 to junction /-//
with A.27 at Polegate. Left on A.27 via Stone Cross to Pevensey (34.947 miles)/-34
Left via Wartling to Windmill Hill (39.510 miles).Left on A.271 via Herstmonceux /-4y
and Magham Down to Boship Rbt. (45.555 miles). Take 1st exit and follow A.22 to/.g2
Polegate junction with A.27. Left on A.27 via Stone Cross (drink and food will
be handed up) Pevensey then Little Common Rbt. (59,201 miles) Circle Rbte and 2 40
retrace to Polegate junction with A.22. (69.203 miles) Left on A.22 over:-pbt e
railway bridge to junction with A.27. Right on A.27 to Drusillas Rbt. Berwick.
(73.091 miles) Circle Rbt. and retrace to Polegate.Left on A.22 to Boship Rbt. 5 -7
(80.654 miles) Take 1st exit A.22 via East Hoathly to Little Horsted Rbt.Uckfield3-3y
(89.797 miles) Circle Rbt. and retrace to Boship Rbt. (98.989 miles) Circle Rbte >
and retrace to Little Chef,Lower Dicker,Left on B.2108 to finish at first of two
40 mph signs just before Upper Dicker Village Hall (changing Rooms) 100 miles.

—

PO 0000 PO 0000000000 OR0000000000C°° 0000000600000 0C00OCO00CKOCEOCOCICIONOINOEOECEOCEOOCRCOCEOCIEOOCOCEOOOCIOEOSOEECEOEESOERES®

—.ent Headquaters The Village Hall at Upper Dicker will be available from
530 am. The Result board will be situated at the hall.
Refreshments will be available at the hall and riders
can exchange their number for a free cup of tea.

PLEASE NOTE:=- No Vehicle shall be parked on the road within sight of
the Start or Finishe.

Event Organiser for the East Sussex Cycling Association

Mr.B.Holt.

49,Princes Road,
Eastbourne,
Sussex,BN23 6HS.
Tele: 0323-639026

Ny Thanks to every person who has helped in any way to make this event possible




Name.
Noe 1

No, 2
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No. 9
No.10
No.11
™12
No.13
No.14
No.15
No.16
No.17
No.18
No.19
No.20
No.21
No.22
No.23
§9.24

25

00~ O\l W

K.Thompson
G.Richardson
H.Coleman
R.Thomas
Ce.Sharp
J.Bowditch
J.Dilley
D.Garrick
J.Vidler
GeBaker
P.Davies
A.Limbrey
Je.Beswick
K.Waller
C.Orchard
P.Baker
G.Boore
R.Rogers
I.Landless
J.Pelhan
D.Lock
H.Hemsley
C.Robson
J.Coe
M.Rabbetts

Have a Good and Safe Ride and the Best of Luck

E.S.C.A Order of Starting 20/7/86

Club,.

Eastbourne Rovers C.C
East Grinstead C.C
Charlotteville C.C
Eastbourne Rovers C.C

Eastbourne Rovers C.C

Portsmouth North End C.C

Eastbourne Rovers C.C
Charlotteville C.C

Brighton Excelsior C.C

Eastbourne Rovers C.C
Brighton Mitre C.C

Sussex Nomads

Charlotteville

C.C
C.C

Royal Navy C.R.C

Southborough Vheelers

Hastings and St.Leonards

Sussex Nomads

Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

C.C
C.C
C.C

Central Sussex C.C

Worthing Excelsior C.C

Lewes Wanderers

C.C

Eastbourne Rovers C.C

Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

C.C
C.C

H/ca
75
60
50
39

8
16
28
39
L2

6
12
16
b5
48

9
10
30
36
40

2
11
30
30
26

Scr

Pe
minse.
mins.
mins,
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins
mins

mins

Start
6.01
6.02
6.03
604
6.05
6.06
6.07
6.08
6.09
6.10
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.21
6.22
6.23
6.2k
6.25

Time.
am V.,
am V.
am V.
am V,
am V.
am

am

am V.,
am V.
am V,
am

am V.
am V,
am V.
am V.,
am

am V,
am V.
am V.
am

am V.
am V.
am V.
am

am



