EAST SUSSEX CYCLING ASSOCIATION

President R.Hayward

Open 100 Miles Scratch, Handicap and Team Time Trial

Sponsored By STUBBERFIELDS CYCLES Of South Street Eastbourne

Sunday July 20th 1986

Time Keeper

Mr.R.G.Porter

Handicapper

Mr.R.Humphrey

Award Values

Fastest Times.

1st.£10-00. 2nd.£6-00. 3rd.£5-00. 4th.£4-00. 5th.£3-00. 1st.£3-00. 2nd.£2-00. 3rd.£1-00.

Handicap.

Fastest Team.

£2-00 to each of three riders.

Fastest Vet on Std. £2-50. Fastest Lady. £1-50. Fastest Lady.

izes of Same Value to the First Five Fastest Riders.

G.856 Course Details

START In Arlington Road West just before junction with A.22. LEFT on A.22 to Boship Rbt. Take 1st exit and continue on A.22 via East Hoathly and Uckfield By-Pass to Budlett's Rbt. Maresfield (14.017 miles). Circle Rbt. and retrace 38 to Boship Rbt. (26.391 miles.) Take 3rd exit and continue on A22 to junction /-// with A.27 at Polegate. Left on A.27 via Stone Cross to Pevensey (34.947 miles)1-34 Left via Wartling to Windmill Hill (39.510 miles).Left on A.271 via Herstmonceux/-46 and Magham Down to Boship Rbt. (45.555 miles). Take 1st exit and follow A.22 to 1-53 Polegate junction with A.27. Left on A.27 via Stone Cross (drink and food will be handed up) Pevensey then Little Common Rbt. (59.201 miles) Circle Rbt. and 2 40 retrace to Polegate junction with A.22. (69.203 miles) Left on A.22 over3-06 Willow railway bridge to junction with A.27. Right on A.27 to Drusillas Rbt. Berwick. (73.091 miles) Circle Rbt. and retrace to Polegate. Left on A.22 to Boship Rbt. 3-17 (80.654 miles) Take 1st exit A.22 via East Hoathly to Little Horsted Rbt. Uckfield 3-37 (89.797 miles) Circle Rbt. and retrace to Boship Rbt. (98.989 miles) Circle Rbt. 4-02 and retrace to Little Chef, Lower Dicker, Left on B.2108 to finish at first of two 40 mph signs just before Upper Dicker Village Hall (changing Rooms) 100 miles.

_.ent Headquaters

................. The Village Hall at Upper Dicker will be available from 5.30 am. The Result board will be situated at the hall. Refreshments will be available at the hall and riders can exchange their number for a free cup of tea. No Vehicle shall be parked on the road within sight of

PLEASE NOTE:-

the Start or Finish. Event Organiser for the East Sussex Cycling Association

> Mr.B.Holt. 49, Princes Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, BN23 6HS. Tele: 0323-639026

My Thanks to every person who has helped in any way to make this event possible

E.S.C.A Order of Starting 20/7/86

Name.		Club.	H/cap.	Start Time.
No. 1	K.Thompson	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	75 mins.	6.01 am V.
No. 2	G.Richardson	East Grinstead C.C	60 mins.	6.02 am V.
No. 3	H.Coleman	Charlotteville C.C	50 mins.	6.03 am V.
No. 4	R.Thomas	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	39 mins	6.04 am V.
No. 5	C.Sharp	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	8 mins	6.05 am V.
No. 6	J.Bowditch	Portsmouth North End C.C	16 mins	6.06 am
No. 7	J.Dilley	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	28 mins	6.07 am
No. 8	D.Garrick	Charlotteville C.C	39 mins	6.08 am V.
No. 9	J.Vidler	Brighton Excelsior C.C	42 mins	6.09 am V.
No.10	G.Baker	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	6 mins	6.10 am V.
No.11	P.Davies	Brighton Mitre C.C	12 mins	6.11 am
-12	A.Limbrey	Sussex Nomads C.C	16 mins	6.12 am V.
No.13	J.Beswick	Charlotteville C.C	45 mins	6.13 am V.
No.14	K.Waller	Royal Navy C.R.C	48 mins	6.14 am V.
No.15	C.Orchard	Southborough Wheelers	9 mins	6.15 am V.
No.16	P.Baker	Hastings and St.Leonards	10 mins	6.16 am
No.17	G.Boore	Sussex Nomads C.C	30 mins	6.17 am V.
No.18	R.Rogers	Lewes Wanderers C.C	36 mins	6.18 am V.
No.19	I.Landless	Lewes Wanderers C.C	40 mins	6.19 am V.
No.20	J.Pelham	Central Sussex C.C	2 mins	6.20 am
No.21	D.Lock	Worthing Excelsior C.C	11 mins	6.21 am V.
No.22	H.Hemsley	Lewes Wanderers C.C	30 mins	6.22 am V.
No.23	C.Robson	Eastbourne Rovers C.C	30 mins	6.23 am V.
No.24	J.Coe	Lewes Wanderers C.C	26 mins	6.24 am
.25	M.Rabbetts	Lewes Wanderers C.C	Scr	6.25 am

Have a Good and Safe Ride and the Best of Luck